Datasheet
www.atlas-it.hr                                                                                  Printing errors, falsities and technical changes remain reserved.                    1
Shelves for network cabinets
General
Shelves for fixed installation in network cabinets with 250mm, 350mm, 400mm, 600mm, 800mm or 1000mm depth, colors Light Grey (RAL
7035) or Black (RAL 9005).
The assembly should be frontal assembly to the equipment mounting rails. For allowing the convection of heated air inside cabinets, the
shelves are structured with ventilation slots. From steel material, with high technology bending strengthening accessory. 1U size, bracket, an
accessory for assembling to rear equipment mounting rails to increase the load capacity of shelf.
Key features
• For fixed installation on the front 483mm (19“) profile rails
• Sturdy, perforated steel sheet
• Load capacity according to type from 15 - 100kg
• Available in color Light Grey (RAL 7035) and Black (RAL 9005)
• Delivery inclusive fixing material
Product code informations
Shelves for network cabinets
Product code
Description
Color
W
id
th
(m
m
)
De
pt
h
(m
m
)
He
ig
ht
(m
m
)
Lo
ad
ca
pa
ci
ty
Su
ita
bl
e
ca
bi
ne
t
de
pt
h
ATN-TRAY-1-200 Shelf D=250, for network cabinet Light Grey (RAL 7035) 486 200 44 30kg all
ATN-TRAY-1-250 Shelf D=250, for network cabinet Light Grey (RAL 7035) 486 250 44 30kg all
ATN-TRAY-1-250-BL Shelf D=250, for network cabinet Black (RAL 9005) 486 250 44 30kg all
ATN-TRAY-1-350 Shelf D=350, for network cabinet Light Grey (RAL 7035) 486 350 44 30kg all
ATN-TRAY-1-400 Shelf D=400, for network cabinet Light Grey (RAL 7035) 486 400 44 15kg all
ATN-TRAY-1-600 Shelf D=350, for network cabinet Light Grey (RAL 7035) 486 350 44 50kg >=600mm
ATN-TRAY-1-600-BL Shelf D=350, for network cabinet Black (RAL 9005) 486 350 44 50kg >=600mm
ATN-TRAY-1-800 Shelf D=570, for network cabinet Light Grey (RAL 7035 486 500 44 50kg >=800mm
ATN-TRAY-1-800-BL Shelf D=570, for network cabinet Black (RAL 9005) 486 500 44 50kg >=800mm
ATN-TRAY-1-1000 Shelf D=770, for network cabinet Light Grey (RAL 7035) 486 740 44 50kg >=1000mm
ATN-TRAY-1-1000-BL Shelf D=770, for network cabinet Black (RAL 9005) 486 740 44 50kg >=1000mm
ATN-TRAY-1-1000HL Shelf D=770, for network cabinet Light Grey (RAL 7035) 486 740 44 100kg >=1000mm
ATN-TRAY-1-1000HL-BL Shelf D=770, for network cabinet Black (RAL 9005) 486 740 44 100kg >=1000mm